

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contd of a
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Ist year Maintenance Bill					
Name of work - Construction and Maintenance of road from Mathurapur Yabli Shed Near to Kathauli					
Agency - Arvind Kumar					
Agreement No - SBD-32/2018-19					
Date of commencement - 20/9/2018					
Date of completion - 19/9/2019					
Date of Actual completion - 04/06/2019					
Date of entry - 17/6/20					
① Restoration of rain cut					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 40 = 52.69 m ³					
(2) Making up of Berms/shoulder					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 40 = 231.65 m ²					
③ Patch repairs over bituminous surface					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 41 = 23.44 m ²					
(4) Maintenance of stone pipe culvert					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 41 = 3 No					
(5) Maintenance of road signs					
--- all complete job					
Continuation					
Qty vide TMB Page 42 = 0.11 Km					

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of app
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
Restoration of rain cuts					
all complete job					
Qty mls DMB	Page 44	= 58.67 m ³			
		@ Rs 32.21/m ³ = Rs 18558.1			
(2) making up of Berms/Shoulder					
-- all complete job					
Qty mls DMB	Page 44	= 231.65 m ²			
		@ Rs 51.71/m ² = Rs 11979.10			
(3) Patch repair over bituminous surface					
-- all complete job					
Qty mls DMB	Page 44	= 23.44 m ²			
		@ Rs 175.11/m ² = Rs 4104.10			
(4) Maintenance of House P.P. Culvert					
-- all complete job					
Qty mls DMB	Page 44	= 3 No.			
		@ Rs 1104.35 each = Rs 3313.05			
(5) Maintenance of road signs					
-- all complete job					
Qty mls DMB	Page 44	= 0.11 km			
		@ Rs 1067.44/km = Rs 117.42			
(6) Maintenance of 220 mnd Km Stone					
-- all complete job					
Qty mls DMB	Page 45	= 0.13 km			
		@ Rs 569.27/km = Rs 74.01			

Continuation

Copy 38685.10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Conten of are
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BP	R 386	85.10

(2) cutting of Branches of trees

— all complete MB

Qty vide MB Page 45 = 3 M³

@ R 104.48 each = R 313.44

(8) cutting of shrubs from road

way — all complete MB

Qty vide MB Page 45 = 10 M³

@ R 64.2 each = R 642.00

(9) white washing of parapet

walls of CD work — all

complete MB

Qty vide MB Page 45 = 35.53 m²@ R 15.85/m² = R 555.62

R 3961.80

Less 1.79% Below rate of Per

agreement

= R 709.00

R 3870.80

(BIC) Supt

17/6/20

JR

Ry

20/6/20

AB

material Statement

(1) Earth — 87.44 m³(2) Bitumen 590 — 0.045 m³(3) Stone chips — 0.63 m³

(BIC) Supt

17/6/20

JR

Continuation

Ry

20/6/20

AB

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Conte of ar
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd year maintenance Bill					
Name of work — construction of					
maintenance of road road border					
Madhusagar Yatri Shed near to					
Kathaula					
Agency — Ashwini Kumar					
Agreement No — SBD-32/2018-19					
Date of commance — 20/9/2018					
Date of completion — 19/9/2019					
Date of Actual completion — 4/6/2019					
Date of entry — 25/10/21					
① Restoration of rainwater					
— all complete job					
5x 1.40x1.00x0.30 = 2.10 m ³					
6x 1.70x1.00x0.30 = 3.42 m ³					
4x 1.35x1.00x0.30 = 1.62 m ³					
8x 1.65x1.00x0.30 = 4.16 m ³					
6x 1.85x1.00x0.30 = 3.33 m ³					
7x 1.80x1.00x0.30 = 3.78 m ³					
9x 1.55x1.00x0.30 = 4.39 m ³					
8x 1.70x1.00x0.30 = 4.08 m ³					
11x 2.00x1.00x0.30 = 6.93 m ³					
9x 1.60x1.00x0.30 = 4.32 m ³					
4x 1.25x1.00x0.30 = 1.50 m ³					
8x 1.75x1.00x0.30 = 4.41 m ³					
16x 1.75x1.00x0.30 = 5.52 m ³					
10x 2.05x1.00x0.30 = 6.46 m ³					
8x 2.50x1.00x0.30 = 6.40 m ³					
Continuation					
62.13 m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of are
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of rainwater ---					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 52 = 62.13 m ³					
@ Rs 352.21 / m ³ = Rs 21883.10					
② Making up of Berms / shoulder					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 53 = 289.66 m ²					
@ Rs 51.71 / m ² = Rs 14975.10					
③ Patch repair with minor					
seal surface --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 53 = 48.20 m ²					
@ Rs 198.11 / m ² = Rs 9549.10					
④ Maintenance of Hume					
pipe culvert --- all					
complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 53 = 3 No					
@ Rs 1104.35 each = Rs 3313.10					
⑤ Maintenance of road signs					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 54 = 0.13 Km					
@ Rs 1067.44 / Km = Rs 139.10					
⑥ Maintenance of road					
1 Km stone --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 54 = 0.16 Km					
@ Rs 569.27 / Km = Rs 91.10					
Rs 49950.10					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 849950.00
① Cutting of Branches of trees					
all complete work					
444 wide TMB Page 54 = 3 No					
@ Rs 104.48 each = Rs 313.20					
② Cutting of shrubs from road					
way - all complete work					
444 wide TMB Page 54 = 10 No					
@ Rs 6.42 each = Rs 64.20					
③ White washing of parapet					
wall of CD work - all					
Complete work					
444 wide TMB Page 55 = 35.53 m ²					
@ Rs 15.65 / m ²					
Rs 556.00					
Less 1.77% Below rate of					
Res Agreement					
					Rs 911.00
					Rs 49972.00
④ Barak					
25/10/21					
J.E					
Material Statement					
① Barak - 105.57 m ³					
② Bitumen - 0.092 MT					
③ Stone chips - 1.30 m ³					

Continuation

④ Barak
25/10/21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
one year maintenance Bill					
Name of work - Construction of Maintenance					
of road from Mathura pur Yatri shed					
near to Kashiuli					
Agency - Arvind Kumar					
Agreement No - SBD-32/2018-19					
Date of Commence - 20/9/2018					
Date of Actual Completion - 4/6/2019					
① Restoration of drain cut -					
all complete job					
5x 2.10 x 1.05 x 0.30 = 3.31 m ³					
6x 2.40 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 4.32 m ³					
8x 1.90 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 4.56 m ³					
4x 3.20 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 4.22 m ³					
7x 3.10 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 7.16 m ³					
8x 3.30 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 8.71 m ³					
5x 2.80 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 4.20 m ³					
7x 2.85 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 5.99					
6x 3.50 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 6.9					
3x 4.20 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 4.1					
8x 2.90 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 6.1					
7x 3.40 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 7.1					
5x 2.70 x 1.10 x 0.30 = 4.1					
					72.
② Making up of Berms/Shoulder					
all complete job					
5x 3.20 x 1.10 = 1					

Continuation

Co

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contn of are
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of drain cuts					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 58 =				72.23 m ³	
				Rs 352.21 / m ³	= Rs 25440.
② Making up of Berms/shoulder					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 59 =				350.58 m ²	
				Rs 51.71 / m ²	= Rs 18127.00
③ Repair of Potholes filled with					
75 mm WBM - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 59 =				73.72 m ²	
				Rs 214.43 / m ²	= Rs 15814.00
④ Maintenance of C.D. work					
(Hume pipe culvert) - all					
Complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 59 =				3 No	
				Rs 1104.35 each	= Rs 3313.00
⑤ Maintenance of road sign					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 59 =				0.16 km	
				Rs 1067.44 / km	= Rs 171.00
⑥ Maintenance of 20M and 10M					
Steel - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 60 =				0.19 km	
				Rs 569.27 / km	= Rs 108.00
					Rs 62973.00

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>4th Year Maintenance</u>					
Name of work - Construction & reinforcement					
do road across Mathurapur Yatal					
shed near to Kathauli					
Agency - Arvind Kumar					
Agreement No - SPD-32/2018-19					
Date of commencement - 20-9-2018					
Date of Actual Completion - 4-6-2019					
Date of Entry - 22-8-23					
(1) Restoration of manure pits					
-do-do- T/S -					
1 x 8.0 m x 0.90 m x 0.30 m = 2.16 m ³					
2 x 2 x 30.0 m x 0.15 m x 0.30 m = 0.60 m ³					
2 x 2 x 30.0 m x 0.70 m x 0.30 m = 25.20 m ³					
					82.26 m ³
(2) Making up of berms/shoulders					
-do-do- T/S -					
2 x 2 x 18.0 m x 0.70 m = 50.40 m ³					
2 x 5 x 30.0 m x 0.60 m = 180.00 m ³					
2 x 3 x 30.0 m x 0.65 m = 117.00 m ³					
2 x 2 x 30.0 m x 0.55 m = 66.00 m ³					
					413.40
(3) Repair of pot holes					
filled with 15 mm WBM					
-do-do- T/S -					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1) Restoration of raincuts - do -					
- do - T/S -					
82.26 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (65)					
82.26 M ³ @ Rs 52.21 per M ³					Rs 42897.30
2) Making up of berms/shoulder					
- do - T/S -					
413.40 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (65)					
413.40 M ² @ Rs 51.71 per M ²					Rs 21377.68
3) Repair of pot holes filled with					
75 MM WBM - do - T/S -					
98.28 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (66)					
98.28 M ² @ Rs 214.43 per M ²					Rs 21074.24
4) Patching of pot holes with					
thick Mix Seal - do - T/S -					
98.28 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (66)					
98.28 M ² @ Rs 198.11 per M ²					Rs 19470.28
5) Maintenance of Humepipe					
culvert - do - T/S -					
3.00 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P. (66)					
3.00 Nos @ Rs 1074.35 per No.					Rs 3223.05
6) Maintenance of road signs					
- do - T/S -					
0.16 KM - Vide T.M.B.P. (67)					
0.16 KM @ Rs 1067.44 per KM					Rs 171.20
					Rs 94378.00

Continuation

Scanned with CamScanner